OP \$40.00 31636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boehme-Filatex, Inc.		101/31/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boehme-Filatex, LLC
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Drive
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163651	HIPOZYME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 412-6492

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,lcarter@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Molinoff
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323408US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Molinoff
Signature:	/JSM/
Date:	10/20/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=323408US-Boehme Inc. and LLC#page1.tif source=323408US-Boehme Inc. and LLC#page2.tif source=323408US-Boehme Inc. and LLC#page3.tif source=323408US-Boehme Inc. and LLC#page4.tif source=323408US-Boehme Inc. and LLC#page5.tif source=323408US-Boehme Inc. and LLC#page6.tif



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

CONVERSION

OF

BOEHME-FILATEX, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 1st day of February, 2008.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of February, 2008.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

SOSID: 0015804 Date Filed: 2/1/2008 8:52:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200803100372

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57C-9A-12, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

1.	The name of the converting business entity is Boehme-Filatex, Inc.
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> 🗷 domestic corporation; 🗌 domestic limited liability company; 🔲 domestic limited partnership; 🔲 domestic registered limited liability partnership; or 🔲 domestic partnership.
3.	The name of the resulting business entity is: Boehme-Filatex, LLC
4.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in GS. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
5.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of Delaware
6.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210
	. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
7.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
8.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:
	This the 31 5 day of January, 2008
	Boehme-Filator Tro
	Se a Ward Signature
	SALLY A. WARD Assistant Secretary Type or Print Name and Title
NO 1.	TES: Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.
	a ming too is goo. I his hooding in must be then will the secretary of state.
(Re	RPORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH
CAROLINA CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BOEHME-FILATEX, INC." TO
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"BOEHME-FILATEX, INC." TO "BOEHME-FILATEX, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:36
O'CLOCK P.M.

4497962 8100V

080104735

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6352082

DATE: 01-31-08



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BOEHME-FILATEX,
LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2008, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

4497962 8100V

080104735

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6352082

DATE: 01-31-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 01/31/2008 FILED 01:36 PM 01/31/2008 SRV 080104735 - 4497962 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina 3.) The date the Foreign Corporation first formed June 8, 1981 4.) The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Boehme-Filatex, Inc. 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Boehme-Filatex, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 31 ⁵¹ day of January , A.D. 2008 By: A.D. 2008 Name: Sally A. Ward	1.) The jurisdiction	on where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina .
4.) The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Boehme-Filatex, Inc. 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Boehme-Filatex, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 31 ⁵¹ day of January , A.D. 2008 By: July A. Ward	2.) The jurisdiction	n immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
Certificate is Boehme-Filatex, Inc. 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Boehme-Filatex, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of January, A.D. 2008 By: A.D. 2008 Name: Sally A. Wall	3.) The date the F	oreign Corporation first formed June 8, 1981
Formation is Boehme-Filatex, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of January , A.D. 2008 By: Authorized Person Name: SALLY A. WALL		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
By: SALLY A. WARD		
Name: SALLY A. WARD	IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of <u>January</u> , A.D. <u>2008</u> .
Print or Time		Name: SALLY A. WARD Print or Type

DE123 - 08/23/2005 C T System Coline

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 01/31/2008 FILED 01:36 PM 01/31/2008 SRV 080104735 - 4497962 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BOEHME-FILATEX, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is Boehme-Filatex, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 3 day of January, 2008.

Sally A. Ward Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 10/20/2010